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(c) The Central, Government have been advised that sufficient grounds do not exist for according sanction for prosecution for the. above offences and accordingly it has been, decided that the sanction should not be granted.

Teaching Machine

Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Vishram Prasad;
Shrimati Savitri Ni:un
Shri M. L. Dwivedi:

L Shri 8. C. Snmnta'

Will the Minister of Education. be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Dean, Faculty of Arts, Delhi University visited U.S.A. recently and studied the working of machines for teaching purposes;

(b) if so, whether he has recommended the introduction of such machines in India; and

(c) the actjon likely to be taken on the recommendation?

The Minister of Education (Shri M, C. Chagla): (a) During his visit to U.S.A. to study teacher-educaticn programmes, the Dean, Faculty of Education, Delhi University also visited a few centres where experi-.
ments were being conducted on teaching machines.

(b) Not so far.

(c) Does not arise.

Labour Force of Migrants.

Dr. Ranen Sen:
Shri Vishram Prasad;
| Shri Dinen Bhattacharya:
| Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
*86. { Shri Bishanchander Seth:.
Shri B. P. Yadava:.
Shri- Dhaon:.
| Shri Indrajit Gopta:
_ Shri Yashpal Singh:
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| Shri Mohammad Elias:
| Shrimati Jyotsna Chanda:

LShrl Gokulananda Mohanty:

Will the Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to set up a ‘Standing Labour Force’ consisting of recent migrants from East Pakistan;

(b) if so, the main features of the. scheme; and

(c) whether the West Bengal Go-.
vernment have been consulted and if so, their reactions thereto?

The Minister of Rehabilitation (Shrl Tyagl): (a) Yes, Sir. It has been. decided: to raise a Labour Corps—to be called “the “Rashtriya Vikas Dal” from amongst the able-bodied male. migrants from East Pakistan. The Dal will generally engage itself on operations. of developmental and constructive nature, like road building, jungle. clearance, land reclamation, so0il conservation, tank excavation, digging of water channels and masonary works etc,

(b) A Statement indicating the salient features of the Scheme s placed on the Table of the House [Placed in library. See No. LT. 3026/
64].

(c) All State Governments been apprised of the proposal.

foeel) w1 Trvifaw gt
(ft wawr e :
‘st TR e
oft famrwx AT
sit o wo TAW
=t vy

ot swTmiT STel
sft g fay :

{ ot Wt fag fagr :
wt fey saw
< W

have

*g7.


599 Written Answers

st AW SETer
st g WA
(s So ®o ¥ :
w1 e HAl ag q@m A g
G s
(%) mnagaa g fs feet &
W qoMfas gy M Efaw ww R
fear mr }
(@) afzx g, @ & T
w g AR
() 7€ F a w@iew & S ?
T FAem ¥ IR (s
wo mo fia) (%) ¥ (m). T T
ool q% sfm w7 A fen
2
tfrr  wfew smwd

. (@fﬂomoﬁiﬂ:
st wfast fomr

5
3
a
i

st g fey
st fagex ¥
t TAme Fifem
st Wo Wo yA™
€t W

*gg, )t fsw www
st Wo Wo W :
st
st fagraer gy
ﬂ'irmmr:iaﬁ:
st fafar ot
st ®o ATo farardy :
&sﬂ fawrq  qmeag :
Lﬁﬁofo TR
ot My

w1 fev sl ag AT Wy FAr wA

fs:

SEPTEMBER 9, 1964 Written Answers 600

(7) <femr wmfesm amE@
T F g & d9y § Wr
wfe g€ ¢

() TR AAG BT AE T
T gEaafa s\ & e 4 fafew
FEX A Q1 0G99 § a0 Iq 9
g Frar sfater @ W

(7) =@ amEAD F g A v
% sifow favig f&d S 7 gewrEET
2 qUT TR T O WITT WY FT AT

2

for Wl (st Wo %o wTET ) -
(%) A (7). wmA @ o W
qifFET SR 3T FEER A
@-IIgR. T @ § 1 ¥@ gnfagd
§ oy it T wfw w1 A fam
ST T g YR gy A wET W
grar f& @ wfaw &= 9 far
ST I

(=) @t aTerd & e g€ sweav
¥ s sifaw frolr @ a% awg § AR T FAC 9T IR )

Gauhati Refinery

Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
Shri Bishanchander Seth:
Shri B. P. Yadava:
*89 { Shri Dhaon:

Maharajkumar Vijaya

| Ananda: .
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

|_ Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Petroleum amd Chemicals be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 3 on the 27th May, 1864 and state:

(a) whether Government have accepted the offer made by the Rumanian Government for expansion of the Gauhati Refinery; and

(b) if so, the main features thereof?

